
Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Award Winners

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 B/b Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:00 1
2 119 B/b Mark Donnelly/Dai Roberts B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:44:59 0:59 2
3 3 B/b Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:45:04 1:04 3

Class RF1.4

1 234 B Joseph Keen/Paul Barbet RF1.4 MG ZR 1:05:59 98

Class RF2.0

1 212 B Graham Roberts/Stephen Spear RF2.0 MG ZR 0:55:19 61

Class 1400C

1 228 B/b Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C Peugeot 205 0:56:30 78
2 227 James Dunkley/Kelly Dunkley 1400C Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:23 0:53 82

Class 1400S

1 204 B/b Callum Black/Michael Gilbey 1400S MG ZR S1400 0:49:12 16
2 202 B/b Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:31 0:19 17
3 206 B/b Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S Suzuki Swift 0:51:32 2:20 33

Class N3

1 38 B/b Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:17 32
2 39 B/b Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:56 0:39 36
3 56 B/b David Kelly/Kenny Bustard N3 Ford Fiesta 0:52:01 0:44 38

Class NR4

1 15 B/b Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:53 7
2 8 B/b Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:58 0:05 9

Class R2

1 36 B/b Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:28 23
2 55 B/b Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:38 0:10 25
3 53 B Tommi Meadows/Graham Wild R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:48 0:20 26

Class B10

1 37 B/b Bob Vardy/Caron Tomlinson B10 Ford Fiesta 0:50:50 27
2 77 B/b Edward Lewis/Dom Adams B10 Vauxhall Adam 0:53:39 2:49 52
3 95 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 Honda Civic 0:56:29 5:39 76

Class B11

1 20 B/b Andrew Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:49:41 19
2 51 B/b Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:09 1:28 28
3 78 John Collins/John Smart B11 Opel Manta 0:54:26 4:45 58

Class B12

1 43 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 BMW 325 0:51:16 31
2 26 B/b Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 Ford Escort 0:51:53 0:37 35

Class B13

1 12 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:54 8
2 14 B/b Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:44 0:50 10
3 29 Fraser Mulholland/Geoff Patterson B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:18 1:24 12

Class B14

1 2 B Connor McCloskey/Noel O Sullivan B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:32 4
2 5 B/b Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 Ford Fiesta 0:46:10 0:38 5
3 16 B/b Sam Bilham/Patrick Walsh B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:26 0:54 6

Class H1/2

1 240 B/b Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 Ford Escort 0:52:36 44

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Award Winners

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class H1/2 (Continued)

2 205 Hywel Davies/Simon Jones H1/2 Ford Escort 0:52:40 0:04 45
3 239 Andrew Stokes/Adrian McNally H1/2 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:00 3:24 69

Class H3

1 120 B/b George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H3 Hillman Avenger 0:48:54 13
2 18 B/b Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:06 0:12 15
3 22 B Tom Llewellin/Ross Whittock H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:40 18

Class H4

1 99 Freddy Camp/Gareth Drayton H4 Peugeot 205 1:01:37 95

1st BTRDA Junior Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £150

1 120 B/b George Lepley H3 Hillman Avenger 0:48:54 13

2nd BTRDA Junior Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £100

1 38 B/b Zak Hughes N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:17 32

3rd BTRDA Junior Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £50

1 53 B Tommi Meadows R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:48 26

1st BTRDA Junior Co-Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £75

1 36 B/b Keaton Williams R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:28 23

2nd BTRDA Junior Co-Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £50

1 15 B/b Gareth Parry NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:53 7

3rd BTRDA Junior Co-Driver (on index of performance) - "TCS at 40" award of £25

1 20 B/b Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:49:41 19

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 B/b Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:00 0:44:00
2 119 B/b Mark Donnelly/Dai Roberts B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:44:59 0:44:59 0:59 
3 3 B/b Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:45:04 0:45:04 1:04 
4 2 B Connor McCloskey/Noel O Sullivan B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:32 0:45:32 1:32 
5 5 B/b Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:46:10 0:46:10 2:10 
6 16 B/b Sam Bilham/Patrick Walsh B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:26 0:46:26 2:26 
7 15 B/b Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:53 
8 12 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:54 0:46:54 2:54 
9 8 B/b Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:58 0:46:58 2:58 

10 14 B/b Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:44 0:47:44 3:44 
11 30 Graham Middleton/Steven McPhee B14 7 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 0:48:05 0:48:05 4:05 
12 29 Fraser Mulholland/Geoff Patterson B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:18 0:48:18 4:18 
13 120 B/b George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H3 1 Hillman Avenger 0:48:54 0:48:54 4:54 
14 11 B/b Richard Hill/Steffan Evans B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:58 0:48:58 4:58 
15 18 B/b Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:06 0:49:06 5:06 
16 204 B/b Callum Black/Michael Gilbey 1400S 1 MG ZR S1400 0:49:12 0:49:12 5:12 
17 202 B/b Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:31 0:49:31 5:31 
18 22 B Tom Llewellin/Ross Whittock H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 5:34 
19 20 B/b Andrew Davison/Tom Murphy B11 1 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:49:41 0:49:41 5:41 
20 23 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 3 Subaru N12b 0:49:58 0:49:58 5:58 
21 24 B Alun Pearson/Andy Brown B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:59 0:49:59 5:59 
22 33 Josh Browne/Jane Edgington H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:15 0:50:15 6:15 
23 36 B/b Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:28 0:50:28 6:28 
24 19 Jon Caen/Mark Morris B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:50:38 0:50:38 6:38 
25 55 B/b Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:38 0:50:38 6:38 
26 53 B Tommi Meadows/Graham Wild R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:48 0:50:48 6:48 
27 37 B/b Bob Vardy/Caron Tomlinson B10 1 Ford Fiesta 0:50:50 0:50:50 6:50 
28 51 B/b Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:09 0:51:09 7:09 
29 41 b Matthew Jackson/Rhys Stoneman R2 4 Ford Fiesta 0:51:12 0:51:12 7:12 
30 49 B/b Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:15 0:51:15 7:15 
31 43 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 1 BMW 325 0:51:16 0:51:16 7:16 
32 38 B/b Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:17 0:51:17 7:17 
33 206 B/b Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 3 Suzuki Swift 0:51:32 0:51:32 7:32 
34 47 Jason Gardner/Graham Cox H3 6 Ford Escort 0:51:39 0:51:39 7:39 
35 26 B/b Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 2 Ford Escort 0:51:53 0:51:53 7:53 
36 39 B/b Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:56 0:51:56 7:56 
37 35 B/b Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:59 0:51:59 7:59 
38 56 B/b David Kelly/Kenny Bustard N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:52:01 0:52:01 8:01 
39 93 B/b Alex Waterman/Harry Thomas R2 5 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:52:11 0:52:11 8:11 
40 207 Dan Evans/Jessica Hockly 1400S 4 Suzuki Swift 0:52:21 0:52:21 8:21 
41 52 Josh Taylor/Heather Merrison B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:52:25 0:52:25 8:25 
42 57 Keith Jones/Robbie Pugh B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:52:29 0:52:29 8:29 
43 27 B/b Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5 Plus 0:52:33 0:52:33 8:33 
44 240 B/b Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 1 Ford Escort 0:52:36 0:52:36 8:36 
45 205 Hywel Davies/Simon Jones H1/2 2 Ford Escort 0:52:40 0:52:40 8:40 
46 46 B Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel H3 7 Ford Escort RS 0:52:45 0:52:45 8:45 
47 21 Pete Littler/Andy Marchbank H3 8 Ford Escort 0:53:17 0:53:17 9:17 
48 215 B/b Dominic Hodge/Stefan Arndt 1400S 5 Nissan Micra 0:53:21 0:53:21 9:21 
49 70 B/b Mat Tordoff/Tim Tordoff R2 6 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:30 0:53:30 9:30 
50 71 B/b Elliott Stafford/Lewis Sim N3 4 Ford Fiesta 0:53:36 0:53:36 9:36 
51 44 Jan Budge/Bruce Lindsay B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:53:39 0:53:39 9:39 
52 77 B/b Edward Lewis/Dom Adams B10 2 Vauxhall Adam 0:53:39 0:53:39 9:39 
53 45 B Ian Tippett/Ian Jackson B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:53:40 0:53:40 9:40 
54 61 Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:45 0:53:45 9:45 
55 34 B Colin Griffiths/Peredur Wyn Davies B12 4 BMW Compact 0:53:51 0:53:51 9:51 
56 203 B/b Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:01 0:54:01 10:01 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

57 74 B/b Rhydian Price/Steven Brown N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:15 0:54:15 10:15 
58 78 John Collins/John Smart B11 3 Opel Manta 0:54:26 0:54:26 10:26 
59 73 Keith Gapper/Jordan Wilkinson B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:43 0:54:43 10:43 
60 82 B/b Ryan Blandford/Chris Dove R2 7 Citroën C2R2 0:55:14 0:55:14 11:14 
61 212 B Graham Roberts/Stephen Spear RF2.0 1 MG ZR 0:55:19 0:55:19 11:19 
62 63 Paul Bonas/Paul Price B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:55:20 0:55:20 11:20 
63 96 Joshua Mullen/Rhidian Daniels B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:55:24 0:55:24 11:24 
64 91 Stuart Anderson/Kenny Owen H3 9 Vauxhall Chevette HSR GP4 0:55:28 0:55:28 11:28 
65 60 David Tomlin/Ian Beamond H3 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:30 0:55:30 11:30 
66 75 David Mcleod/Eamonn Boyle B11 4 Talbot Sunbeam 0:55:52 0:55:52 11:52 
67 86 Bob Morris/Bryn Perry B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:55:53 0:55:53 11:53 
68 67 Graham Samuel/Tony Phillips H3 11 Ford Escort RS Mk II 0:55:54 0:55:54 11:54 
69 239 Andrew Stokes/Adrian McNally H1/2 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:00 0:56:00 12:00 
70 85 B Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:00 0:56:00 12:00 
71 76 Andrew Graham/Chris Hammond B13 16 Land Rover 90 TD5 0:56:15 0:56:15 12:15 
72 217 Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris H1/2 4 Ford Cortina GT 0:56:19 0:56:19 12:19 
73 80 B/b Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:20 0:56:20 12:20 
74 97 Jon Scott/Andrew Sankey B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:56:24 0:56:24 12:24 
75 223 Ron Morgan/Tudor Jenkins H1/2 5 Ford Escort 0:56:27 0:56:27 12:27 
76 95 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 3 Honda Civic 0:56:29 0:56:29 12:29 
77 213 B/b Noel Lappin/Will Atkins 1400S 7 Ford Escort 0:56:29 0:56:29 12:29 
78 228 B/b Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 1 Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:56:30 12:30 
79 230 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H1/2 6 VW Golf GTI 0:56:32 0:56:32 12:32 
80 221 Julian Birley/Steve White H1/2 7 Talbot Sunbeam TI 0:56:41 0:56:41 12:41 
81 81 B/b Phil Clarke/Steve Pugh B10 4 Ford Escort Mexico 0:57:05 0:57:05 13:05 
82 227 James Dunkley/Kelly Dunkley 1400C 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:23 0:57:23 13:23 
83 94 B/b Gareth Clarke/Alex Mill R2 8 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:57:26 0:57:26 13:26 
84 98 b Ryan Mone/Arwel Jenkins NR4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:57:32 0:57:32 13:32 
85 226 B/b Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:57:33 0:57:33 13:33 
86 87 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 5 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 0:57:45 0:57:45 13:45 
87 90 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph H3 12 Ford Escort RS1800 0:57:51 0:57:51 13:51 
88 101 B Steven Ormond-Smith/Sam Colman N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:59 0:57:59 13:59 
89 222 Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C 4 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:58:08 0:58:08 14:08 
90 232 Ken Davies/Alan Jones H1/2 8 Volvo Amazon 0:58:43 0:58:43 14:43 
91 103 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett NR4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:58:45 0:58:45 14:45 
92 218 Lyndon Barton/Simon Hunter H1/2 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:37 0:59:37 15:37 
93 32 Michael Brown Senior/Nikola Brown B11 7 BMW Compact 0:59:53 0:59:53 15:53 
94 79 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 6 Peugeot 306 RWD 1:01:37 1:01:37 17:37 
95 99 Freddy Camp/Gareth Drayton H4 1 Peugeot 205 1:01:37 1:01:37 17:37 
96 225 Richard Gemmell/Tom Bishop 1400C 5 MG ZR 1:02:10 1:02:10 18:10 
97 208 B/b Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S 8 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:28 1:02:28 18:28 
98 234 B Joseph Keen/Paul Barbet RF1.4 1 MG ZR 1:05:59 1:05:59 21:59 
99 92 b Darren Howard/Shaun Layland B11 8 Ford Escort MK2 1:06:18 1:06:18 22:18 
100 220 Alun Jones/Debbie Dann H1/2 10 Ford Escort Mexico 1:07:21 1:07:21 23:21 
101 104 Tim Sunderland/Andy Street B10 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:09:43 1:09:43 25:43 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 135

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 B/b Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:00 0:44:00
2 4 B EEGGER

Connor McCloskey/Noel O Sullivan B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:32 0:45:32 1:32 
3 3 B/b WD40, SGP Motorsport, SG Petch 4X4

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:45:04 0:45:04 1:04 
4 MEM, Proton Cars, Sort Oils, ACMS Waste

Ollie Mellors/Max Freeman B14 Proton Iriz R5 Stopped SS1
5 5 B/b Amigos

Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:46:10 0:46:10 2:10 
6 Phillip Morrow/Simon Morrow B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Did not visit MC4
7 B/b MRF Tyres, 710 Lubricants, Stratos PDI

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Mechanical SS6
8 9 B/b Mercian Cutting Tools, JCB, Maxxis Tyres, GPM, Fuchs Lubricants

Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:58 0:46:58 2:58 
9 B/b GPM, SW Engineering

Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 On Roof SS1
10 B AgriCore

Ian Bainbridge/Jamie Edwards B13 Subaru Impreza STi Variable valve timing issue - SS1
11 14 B/b R H Motors

Richard Hill/Steffan Evans B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:58 0:48:58 4:58 
12 8 B/b Delta

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:54 0:46:54 2:54 
14 10 B/b GI Sykes, Boroughbridge Marina, Bathams Ales, Summit Platforms, MRF

Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:44 0:47:44 3:44 
15 7 B/b Professional Motorsport World Expo 2019

Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:53 0:46:53 2:53 
16 6 B/b Greenlight Sports & Entertainment, Swift Group, Calvert Construction Ltd, Pirelli, Spee

Sam Bilham/Patrick Walsh B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:26 0:46:26 2:26 
17 B/b Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 Stopped after SS1
18 15 B/b Allglass Anglia

Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:06 0:49:06 5:06 
19 24 Jon Caen/Mark Morris B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:50:38 0:50:38 6:38 
20 19 B/b RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andrew Davison/Tom Murphy B11 1 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:49:41 0:49:41 5:41 
21 47 RED Historic Rallysport

Pete Littler/Andy Marchbank H3 8 Ford Escort 0:53:17 0:53:17 9:17 
22 18 B Tom Llewellin/Ross Whittock H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 5:34 
23 20 Utting Estates, Geoff Jones Motorsport (Wales)

Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 3 Subaru N12b 0:49:58 0:49:58 5:58 
24 21 B N Sign/Tompee

Alun Pearson/Andy Brown B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:59 0:49:59 5:59 
25 B/b Tsalta Motorsport

Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 Ford Escort Stopped - SS2
26 35 B/b McMackin Contracts Ltd

Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 2 Ford Escort 0:51:53 0:51:53 7:53 
27 43 B/b Bell Leisure/RSC

Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5 Plus 0:52:33 0:52:33 8:33 
29 12 Fraser Mulholland/Geoff Patterson B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:18 0:48:18 4:18 
30 11 Graham Middleton/Steven McPhee B14 7 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 0:48:05 0:48:05 4:05 
31 Williams Racing Ltd

Andy Williams/Andy Darlington B13 Subaru Impreza Cracked exhaust manifold after SS2
32 93 Michael Brown Senior/Nikola Brown B11 7 BMW Compact 0:59:53 0:59:53 15:53 
33 22 Chris Browne Builders

Josh Browne/Jane Edgington H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:15 0:50:15 6:15 
34 55 B Colin Griffiths/Peredur Wyn Davies B12 4 BMW Compact 0:53:51 0:53:51 9:51 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 135

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

35 37 B/b Braemax Perimeter Fencing; Jim Mair Driver Training; Abbotsinch Tyres & Exhausts; Nethe
Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:59 0:51:59 7:59 

36 23 B/b TNT Tyres, Selleys Auto Services
Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:28 0:50:28 6:28 

37 27 B/b Brettex, Maun Motors, Elite Lubricants, Total
Bob Vardy/Caron Tomlinson B10 1 Ford Fiesta 0:50:50 0:50:50 6:50 

38 32 B/b Philip Paul Car Centre, Powys Transport Ltd
Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:17 0:51:17 7:17 

39 36 B/b PURE IT Refurbished
Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:56 0:51:56 7:56 

40 B/b Castrol, MRF Tyres, Fordpad, SAR Group, Trojan Mek
James Giddings/Sion Cunniff R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Stopped

41 29 b MERallysport
Matthew Jackson/Rhys Stoneman R2 4 Ford Fiesta 0:51:12 0:51:12 7:12 

43 31 Fitzgerald Plant Services
Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 1 BMW 325 0:51:16 0:51:16 7:16 

44 51 JANtech Autoservices / CHONKA MOT Bedale
Jan Budge/Bruce Lindsay B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:53:39 0:53:39 9:39 

45 53 B Ecoplas
Ian Tippett/Ian Jackson B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:53:40 0:53:40 9:40 

46 46 B Brace's Bread Enough Said!
Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel H3 7 Ford Escort RS 0:52:45 0:52:45 8:45 

47 34 Brecon Plumbing
Jason Gardner/Graham Cox H3 6 Ford Escort 0:51:39 0:51:39 7:39 

49 30 B/b My Storage Pod, GJM Motorsport
Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:15 0:51:15 7:15 

51 28 B/b Bonfire Recruitment
Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:09 0:51:09 7:09 

52 41 Pole Position UK/Leaton Consultancy Ltd
Josh Taylor/Heather Merrison B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:52:25 0:52:25 8:25 

53 26 B Swift Leisure Group, Greenlight Sports & Entertainment, Workhouse Marketing
Tommi Meadows/Graham Wild R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:48 0:50:48 6:48 

54 B/b 5 Star Vehicle Deliveries
Taylor Gibb/Jane Nicol R2 Ford Fiesta Out of fuel - SS4

55 25 B/b Seacon UK ,MRF Tyres, Kielder Work Tools,Pro File
Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:50:38 0:50:38 6:38 

56 38 B/b David Kelly/Kenny Bustard N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:52:01 0:52:01 8:01 
57 42 Grooms Garage Ltd

Keith Jones/Robbie Pugh B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:52:29 0:52:29 8:29 
58 B/b Britpart

Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Accident SS1
59 B G & S Phelps

Geoff Phelps/Lucy Wilding B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Gearbox - SS4
60 65 QS Hereford Ltd

David Tomlin/Ian Beamond H3 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:30 0:55:30 11:30 
61 54 Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:45 0:53:45 9:45 
62 GB Motorservices Ross-On-Wye

Gary Bollands/Will Rogers B13 Subaru Impreza Wagon Overheating - SS2
63 62 Rallynuts Motorsport Ltd

Paul Bonas/Paul Price B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:55:20 0:55:20 11:20 
64 Andrew Bowen Transport, Tec Nic Motorsport

Andrew Sheers/Nic Morris B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Distributor and clutch cable - SS1
65 Quaife/LS Laser/LRS Engineering

Alex Howard/George Fleming B13 Land Rover Freelander Broken driveline after SS6
66 Lennox Electrical

Mark Lennox/Clive Jones B11 Ford Escort Loss of power after SS2

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 135

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

67 68 Graham Samuel/Tony Phillips H3 11 Ford Escort RS Mk II 0:55:54 0:55:54 11:54 
68 Alun Horn/Dylan Andrew B13 Subaru Impreza Retired after SS5
70 49 B/b Rallyme

Mat Tordoff/Tim Tordoff R2 6 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:30 0:53:30 9:30 
71 50 B/b Bulk Automation/Mid Wales Welded Productions Ltd

Elliott Stafford/Lewis Sim N3 4 Ford Fiesta 0:53:36 0:53:36 9:36 
72 B Alex Hawkins/Harrison Sheppard N3 Ford Fiesta ST OTL at SA4
73 59 Total Spray Solutions

Keith Gapper/Jordan Wilkinson B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:54:43 0:54:43 10:43 
74 57 B/b R.Keith Price Haulage, Kevin Williams Plant Hire

Rhydian Price/Steven Brown N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:15 0:54:15 10:15 
75 66 Nether Landscapes/ATC Bodyworx

David Mcleod/Eamonn Boyle B11 4 Talbot Sunbeam 0:55:52 0:55:52 11:52 
76 71 AlliSport Ltd

Andrew Graham/Chris Hammond B13 16 Land Rover 90 TD5 0:56:15 0:56:15 12:15 
77 52 B/b Mechanical Solutions Ltd

Edward Lewis/Dom Adams B10 2 Vauxhall Adam 0:53:39 0:53:39 9:39 
78 58 John Collins/John Smart B11 3 Opel Manta 0:54:26 0:54:26 10:26 
79 94 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 6 Peugeot 306 RWD 1:01:37 1:01:37 17:37 
80 73 B/b Browns Furniture, MWB Electrical Services

Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:20 0:56:20 12:20 
81 81 B/b Phil Clarke/Steve Pugh B10 4 Ford Escort Mexico 0:57:05 0:57:05 13:05 
82 60 B/b Real Plumbing and Heating

Ryan Blandford/Chris Dove R2 7 Citroën C2R2 0:55:14 0:55:14 11:14 
83 B/b RDI REIT

Matthew Baddeley/Phil Kenny N3 Ford Fiesta ST Speed OK, corner too tight -  SS2
84 EJM Preparation

Edward James/Charlie Mason B10 Citroën C2 Clutch
85 70 B Car Spares Cheshunt Ltd

Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:00 0:56:00 12:00 
86 67 Bob Morris/Bryn Perry B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:55:53 0:55:53 11:53 
87 86 Caters Photographic

Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 5 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 0:57:45 0:57:45 13:45 
89 Exact Welding Ltd

Tony Bird/John Flippance B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Retired after service
90 87 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph H3 12 Ford Escort RS1800 0:57:51 0:57:51 13:51 
91 64 www.magardsport.com

Stuart Anderson/Kenny Owen H3 9 Vauxhall Chevette HSR GP4 0:55:28 0:55:28 11:28 
92 99 b Darren Howard/Shaun Layland B11 8 Ford Escort MK2 1:06:18 1:06:18 22:18 
93 39 B/b EDSL Sport

Alex Waterman/Harry Thomas R2 5 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:52:11 0:52:11 8:11 
94 83 B/b HA Motorsport, Morris Lubricants, Harper Adams Student Union, M-Sport, Yokahama, HCI Sy

Gareth Clarke/Alex Mill R2 8 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:57:26 0:57:26 13:26 
95 76 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 3 Honda Civic 0:56:29 0:56:29 12:29 
96 63 Joshua Mullen/Rhidian Daniels B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:55:24 0:55:24 11:24 
97 74 J R S Construction/Presteigne Tyre Services

Jon Scott/Andrew Sankey B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:56:24 0:56:24 12:24 
98 84 b Ryan Motorsport Insurance, Dylan Davies Rally

Ryan Mone/Arwel Jenkins NR4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:57:32 0:57:32 13:32 
99 95 Freddy Camp/Gareth Drayton H4 1 Peugeot 205 1:01:37 1:01:37 17:37 
100 Bernie McLean/Garth Howell B11 Lotus Elise Cracked exhaust manifold - after SS3
101 88 B Ormcoaccounts.com-DPM-SMR

Steven Ormond-Smith/Sam Colman N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:59 0:57:59 13:59 
102 TNS Rally/TNS Rally Hire/Elite Surfacing/

Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 Subaru Impreza Off SS6

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC4

Number of starters is 135

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

103 91 Rigfone
Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett NR4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:58:45 0:58:45 14:45 

104 101 Tim Sunderland/Andy Street B10 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:09:43 1:09:43 25:43 
105 Loomes Management Solutions

Steve Loomes/Martyn Loomes B12 Ford Escort Mk1 Did not visit SVA OUT
119 2 B/b Mark Donnelly/Dai Roberts B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:44:59 0:44:59 0:59 
120 13 B/b Jordan Road Surfacing/2300 Club John Easson Award/Jondel Race Engines/Ex-pressed Steel

George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H3 1 Hillman Avenger 0:48:54 0:48:54 4:54 
202 17 B/b Herefordshire Raceway

Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:31 0:49:31 5:31 
203 56 B/b TNT Tyres, Ludlow

Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:01 0:54:01 10:01 
204 16 B/b 586 Sports, Pirelli, PFCBrakes

Callum Black/Michael Gilbey 1400S 1 MG ZR S1400 0:49:12 0:49:12 5:12 
205 45 North Wales Rally Services

Hywel Davies/Simon Jones H1/2 2 Ford Escort 0:52:40 0:52:40 8:40 
206 33 B/b 586 Sports, PFC

Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 3 Suzuki Swift 0:51:32 0:51:32 7:32 
207 40 Hockly Motorsport Ltd

Dan Evans/Jessica Hockly 1400S 4 Suzuki Swift 0:52:21 0:52:21 8:21 
208 97 B/b Westmorland Flooring, J Chaplow & Sons, Gerald Davis Autobody Repairs, Wheel-Tech

Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S 8 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:28 1:02:28 18:28 
209 Self Storage Worcester

Mike Simpson/Dale Gibbons H1/2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 In ditch - SS2
210 David Peters/Bradley Down H1/2 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped
211 B David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/2 Ford Escort RS1600 Rear suspension - SS1
212 61 B Graham Roberts/Stephen Spear RF2.0 1 MG ZR 0:55:19 0:55:19 11:19 
213 77 B/b NC turbos .co.uk

Noel Lappin/Will Atkins 1400S 7 Ford Escort 0:56:29 0:56:29 12:29 
214 B/b AR Motors Allroads Asphalt Solutions Lamp Lovers

Richard Jordan/Jamie Gratton-Smith 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Retired
215 48 B/b Humphries of Oxford

Dominic Hodge/Stefan Arndt 1400S 5 Nissan Micra 0:53:21 0:53:21 9:21 
216 Simon Pickering/Colin Jenkins H1/2 Ford Mk1 Escort Gearbox - SS2
217 72 Magenta Financial Planning/Proseal Windows

Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris H1/2 4 Ford Cortina GT 0:56:19 0:56:19 12:19 
218 92 Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd

Lyndon Barton/Simon Hunter H1/2 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:37 0:59:37 15:37 
219 Valley Engineering

Matthew Fowle/Lee Bezuidenhout H1/2 Ford Escort Engine
220 100 Alun Jones/Debbie Dann H1/2 10 Ford Escort Mexico 1:07:21 1:07:21 23:21 
221 80 Julian Birley/Steve White H1/2 7 Talbot Sunbeam TI 0:56:41 0:56:41 12:41 
222 89 Pomfret Motors

Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C 4 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:58:08 0:58:08 14:08 
223 75 Ron Morgan/Tudor Jenkins H1/2 5 Ford Escort 0:56:27 0:56:27 12:27 
224 B/b Glenbrook Property, Wrexham Motoring Supplies, Johnson Motorsport

Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 SEAT Arosa Snapped gear cables after SS1
225 96 Richard Gemmell/Tom Bishop 1400C 5 MG ZR 1:02:10 1:02:10 18:10 
226 85 B/b Ripples

Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:57:33 0:57:33 13:33 
227 82 Dunkley Auto Services

James Dunkley/Kelly Dunkley 1400C 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:23 0:57:23 13:23 
228 78 B/b HEATEDWINDSCREEN.COM - Ricky Evans Motorsport

Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 1 Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:56:30 12:30 
229 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 Ford Cortina Stopped

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series

Issued at 20:20 on 13 April 2019 8 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Rallynuts Stages Rally
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Number of starters is 135

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
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Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

230 79 Flatcrest Ltd, Rally Collection UK
Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H1/2 6 VW Golf GTI 0:56:32 0:56:32 12:32 

231 R.Keith Price Haulage Ltd, Mike Burne Construction, Huw Lewis Tyres, Digby Driveways
Gethin Rhun Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C Nissan Micra Broken shaft after SS2

232 90 Ken Davies/Alan Jones H1/2 8 Volvo Amazon 0:58:43 0:58:43 14:43 
233 B/b Katkoot's Beehive Stories, Sign Right Fromes Hill, Real Property Ventures

Jamil Shah/Katerina Prokopiou 1400C Nissan Micra Stopped
234 98 B Top Performance Services Ltd

Joseph Keen/Paul Barbet RF1.4 1 MG ZR 1:05:59 1:05:59 21:59 
239 69 Andrew Stokes/Adrian McNally H1/2 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:00 0:56:00 12:00 
240 44 B/b Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 1 Ford Escort 0:52:36 0:52:36 8:36 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
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Final Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 1
Hafren South

SS 2

Sweet Lamb

SS 3
Cwmysgawen

SS 4

Cwmcynydd

SS 5
Maesnant

SS 6

Hafren North

Penalties

1 B/b Euan Thorburn B14 5:17 11:18 2:56 3:17 8:09 13:03 
2 B Connor McCloskey B14 5:17 11:47 2:59 3:24 8:23 13:42 
3 B/b Stephen Petch B14 5:22 11:36 2:58 3:21 8:22 13:25 
4 Ollie Mellors B14 Stopped SS1
5 B/b Charles Payne B14 5:24 11:45 3:01 3:19 8:40 14:01 
6 Phillip Morrow B13 5:31 11:55 3:05 3:26 8:37 15:27 Retired
7 B/b Ian Joel B13 5:20 12:09 3:03 3:33 Mechanical SS6
8 B/b Pat Naylor NR4 5:32 12:12 3:07 3:29 8:36 14:02 
9 B/b Russ Thompson NR4 On Roof SS1

10 B Ian Bainbridge B13 Variable valve timing issue - SS1
11 B/b Richard Hill B13 5:39 12:57 3:10 3:31 9:25 14:16 
12 B/b Matthew Hirst B13 5:34 12:01 3:09 3:30 8:40 14:00 
14 B/b Richard Sykes B13 5:41 12:12 3:08 3:34 8:53 14:16 
15 B/b Scott Faulkner NR4 5:36 12:02 3:08 3:31 8:46 13:50 
16 B/b Sam Bilham B14 5:46 11:59 3:05 3:25 8:31 13:40 
17 B/b Petr Krizan B13 Stopped after SS1
18 B/b Ben Friend H3 5:58 12:39 3:15 3:37 9:05 14:32 
19 Jon Caen B13 6:06 12:57 3:22 3:48 9:22 15:03 
20 B/b Andrew Davison B11 5:56 12:50 3:15 3:38 9:15 14:47 
21 Pete Littler H3 6:22 13:45 3:30 3:53 9:56 15:51 
22 B Tom Llewellin H3 5:50 12:47 3:16 3:37 9:06 14:58 
23 Wug Utting NR4 6:06 12:59 3:12 3:41 9:13 14:47 
24 B Alun Pearson B13 5:55 12:48 3:20 3:55 9:15 14:46 
25 B/b Damian Pratts B12 5:58 Stopped - SS2
26 B/b Owen McMackin B12 7:04 13:21 3:18 3:39 9:26 15:05 
27 B/b Brian Bell B14 6:19 13:30 3:40 3:53 9:34 15:37 
29 Fraser Mulholland B13 5:52 12:36 3:14 3:31 8:49 14:16 
30 Graham Middleton B14 5:45 12:32 3:09 3:28 9:00 14:11 
31 Andy Williams B13 6:09 13:04 Cracked exhaust manifold after SS2
32 Michael Brown Senior B11 7:41 15:38 3:52 4:31 10:56 17:15 
33 Josh Browne H3 6:01 12:43 3:19 3:45 9:18 15:09 
34 B Colin Griffiths B12 6:12 13:09 3:24 3:46 9:35 17:45 
35 B/b Allan McDowall B12 6:12 13:18 3:27 3:47 9:39 15:36 
36 B/b Perry Gardener R2 6:03 13:04 3:22 3:44 9:17 14:58 
37 B/b Bob Vardy B10 6:04 12:55 3:22 3:43 9:29 15:17 
38 B/b Zak Hughes N3 6:05 13:08 3:23 3:44 9:34 15:23 
39 B/b Bobby Mitchell N3 6:11 13:14 3:23 3:46 9:39 15:43 
40 B/b James Giddings R2 6:03 12:59 3:27 3:48 Stopped
41 b Matthew Jackson R2 6:11 13:08 3:27 3:46 9:18 15:22 
43 Andrew Fox B12 6:08 13:07 3:24 3:53 9:33 15:11 
44 Jan Budge B13 6:25 13:47 3:43 4:08 9:49 15:47 
45 B Ian Tippett B13 6:25 13:28 3:32 4:01 10:08 16:06 
46 B Jonathan Brace H3 6:12 13:26 3:30 3:53 9:51 15:53 
47 Jason Gardner H3 6:05 13:09 3:26 3:51 9:42 15:26 
49 B/b Steve Ward H3 6:07 13:11 3:25 3:50 9:29 15:13 
51 B/b Rob Wright B11 6:09 13:04 3:22 3:45 9:34 15:15 
52 Josh Taylor B13 6:19 13:28 3:31 3:50 9:42 15:35 
53 B Tommi Meadows R2 6:05 13:10 3:26 3:45 9:18 15:04 
54 B/b Taylor Gibb R2 6:22 13:23 3:27 Out of fuel - SS4
55 B/b Tony Simpson R2 6:06 12:58 3:21 3:46 9:26 15:01 
56 B/b David Kelly N3 6:08 13:15 3:24 3:50 9:31 15:53 
57 Keith Jones B13 6:09 13:29 3:41 3:52 9:40 15:38 
58 B/b Tim Phelps B12 Accident SS1
59 B Geoff Phelps B11 6:09 19:36 3:38 Gearbox - SS4
60 David Tomlin H3 6:25 13:47 3:33 3:58 10:01 17:46 
61 Martyn Andrews B13 6:22 13:20 3:27 3:54 9:51 16:51 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 1
Hafren South

SS 2

Sweet Lamb

SS 3
Cwmysgawen

SS 4

Cwmcynydd

SS 5
Maesnant

SS 6

Hafren North

Penalties

62 Gary Bollands B13 6:13 Overheating - SS2
63 Paul Bonas B13 6:46 14:11 3:42 4:09 10:19 16:13 
64 Andrew Sheers B11 11:00 Distributor and clutch cable - SS1
65 Alex Howard B13 6:26 13:43 3:36 4:06 9:49 19:06 Retired
66 Mark Lennox B11 6:01 22:08 Loss of power after SS2
67 Graham Samuel H3 6:39 14:35 3:37 4:13 10:15 16:35 
68 Alun Horn B13 6:18 14:16 3:27 3:58 10:04 Retired after SS5
70 B/b Mat Tordoff R2 6:14 13:48 3:24 4:03 9:37 16:24 
71 B/b Elliott Stafford N3 6:27 13:49 3:31 4:04 9:52 15:53 
72 B Alex Hawkins N3 6:27 13:51 3:42 4:12 9:50 16:08 OTL
73 Keith Gapper B13 6:31 14:08 3:37 4:10 10:09 16:08 
74 B/b Rhydian Price N3 6:33 13:59 3:31 3:59 10:07 16:06 
75 David Mcleod B11 6:45 14:06 3:43 4:18 10:18 16:42 
76 Andrew Graham B13 6:47 14:08 3:47 4:19 10:33 16:41 
77 B/b Edward Lewis B10 6:27 13:39 3:31 4:05 10:03 15:54 
78 John Collins B11 6:35 13:53 3:40 4:05 10:02 16:11 
79 Alan Desbois B10 6:26 13:59 3:31 4:08 10:01 23:32 
80 B/b Rob Bradley B11 6:39 14:10 3:37 4:10 10:32 17:12 
81 B/b Phil Clarke B10 6:39 14:36 3:43 4:15 10:28 17:24 
82 B/b Ryan Blandford R2 6:33 13:55 3:38 4:07 10:13 16:48 
83 B/b Matthew Baddeley N3 6:27 Speed OK, corner too tight -  SS2
84 Edward James B10 7:02 14:39 3:42 4:18 10:54 Clutch
85 B Richard Warne B11 6:43 14:33 3:41 4:13 10:23 16:27 
86 Bob Morris B13 6:37 13:55 3:34 4:07 10:17 17:23 
87 Steve Deeley B10 6:53 14:49 3:46 4:14 10:41 17:22 
89 Tony Bird B13 6:40 14:28 3:49 4:33 Retired after service
90 Peter Jones H3 6:58 14:50 3:44 4:15 10:46 17:18 
91 Stuart Anderson H3 6:31 14:03 3:37 4:13 10:30 16:34 
92 b Darren Howard B11 6:56 14:22 3:45 4:14 10:28 26:33 
93 B/b Alex Waterman R2 6:23 13:18 3:27 3:57 9:41 15:25 
94 B/b Gareth Clarke R2 7:22 14:41 3:45 4:13 10:29 16:56 
95 Martin Walters B10 6:44 14:19 3:38 4:12 10:52 16:44 
96 Joshua Mullen B13 6:51 13:57 3:36 4:09 10:24 16:27 
97 Jon Scott B13 6:40 15:36 3:42 4:01 10:06 16:19 
98 b Ryan Mone NR4 7:19 15:15 3:45 4:24 10:21 16:28 
99 Freddy Camp H4 7:17 15:52 3:56 4:35 11:36 18:21 
100 Bernie McLean B11 6:57 15:14 3:50 Cracked exhaust manifold - after SS3

101 B Steven Ormond-Smith N3 7:00 14:33 3:43 4:24 10:55 17:24 
102 Ron Hall NR4 7:02 14:53 3:51 4:25 Off SS6
103 Rob Aslett NR4 6:57 15:02 3:53 4:25 10:58 17:30 
104 Tim Sunderland B10 8:25 17:36 4:31 5:14 13:03 20:54 
105 Steve Loomes B12 8:22 18:17 4:30 5:18 12:47 20:13 Retired
119 B/b Mark Donnelly B14 5:34 11:34 2:57 3:20 8:17 13:17 
120 B/b George Lepley H3 5:56 12:48 3:16 3:36 8:55 14:23 
202 B/b Chris Powell 1400S 5:42 12:51 3:18 3:44 9:04 14:52 
203 B/b Dave Brick 1400S 6:05 13:16 3:23 3:47 9:33 17:57 
204 B/b Callum Black 1400S 5:48 12:47 3:14 3:39 8:59 14:45 
205 Hywel Davies H1/2 6:09 13:26 3:28 3:54 9:52 15:51 
206 B/b Steve Black 1400S 6:04 13:20 3:26 3:50 9:31 15:21 
207 Dan Evans 1400S 6:13 13:30 3:29 3:56 9:37 15:36 
208 B/b Pete Gorst 1400S 6:18 22:46 3:28 3:56 9:59 16:01 
209 Mike Simpson H1/2 6:20 In ditch - SS2
210 David Peters H1/2 6:59 14:09 3:33 4:12 Stopped
211 B David Gathercole H1/2 Rear suspension - SS1
212 B Graham Roberts RF2.0 6:34 14:11 3:37 3:59 10:06 16:52 
213 B/b Noel Lappin 1400S 6:45 13:58 3:33 3:59 10:29 17:45 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Final Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 1
Hafren South

SS 2

Sweet Lamb

SS 3
Cwmysgawen

SS 4

Cwmcynydd

SS 5
Maesnant

SS 6

Hafren North

Penalties

214 B/b Richard Jordan 1400S 6:18 13:48 Retired
215 B/b Dominic Hodge 1400S 6:12 13:52 3:32 3:57 9:50 15:58 
216 Simon Pickering H1/2 6:28 Gearbox - SS2
217 Bob Gibbons H1/2 6:37 14:29 3:39 4:21 10:25 16:48 
218 Lyndon Barton H1/2 7:09 15:21 4:00 4:27 11:11 17:29 
219 Matthew Fowle H1/2 6:23 13:50 3:32 4:04 Engine
220 Alun Jones H1/2 7:50 18:47 4:13 4:47 12:20 19:24 
221 Julian Birley H1/2 6:43 14:40 3:43 4:12 10:32 16:51 
222 Rob Richards 1400C 6:58 14:49 3:48 4:17 10:55 17:21 
223 Ron Morgan H1/2 6:53 14:54 3:41 4:06 10:25 16:28 
224 B/b Sam Johnson RF1.4 6:52 Snapped gear cables after SS1
225 Richard Gemmell 1400C 7:26 15:46 4:01 4:34 11:45 18:38 
226 B/b Richard Garnett 1400C 6:50 14:50 3:53 4:19 10:34 17:07 
227 James Dunkley 1400C 6:59 14:40 3:45 4:19 10:23 17:17 
228 B/b Mathew Evans 1400C 6:53 14:13 3:41 4:11 10:42 16:50 
229 Miles Chamberlain H1/2 7:03 15:12 3:57 4:32 Stopped
230 Chris Hellings H1/2 6:44 14:35 3:39 4:08 10:35 16:51 
231 Gethin Rhun Price 1400C 6:58 15:00 Broken shaft after SS2
232 Ken Davies H1/2 7:00 14:57 3:48 4:24 10:53 17:41 
233 B/b Jamil Shah 1400C 7:41 15:43 3:59 4:31 Stopped
234 B Joseph Keen RF1.4 7:56 16:26 4:12 4:42 12:41 20:02 
239 Andrew Stokes H1/2 6:19 13:44 3:34 3:58 10:01 18:24 
240 B/b Rex Ireland H1/2 6:07 13:12 3:23 3:50 9:37 16:27 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Final Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.4

1 234 B Joseph Keen/Paul Barbet RF1.4 2 MG ZR 1:05:59 1:05:59

Class RF2.0

1 212 B Graham Roberts/Stephen Spear RF2.0 1 MG ZR 0:55:19 0:55:19

Class 1400C

1 228 B/b Mathew Evans/Daniel Evans 1400C 8 Peugeot 205 0:56:30 0:56:30
2 227 James Dunkley/Kelly Dunkley 1400C 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:23 0:57:23 0:53 
3 226 B/b Richard Garnett/Rob Gilham 1400C 10 Nissan Micra 0:57:33 0:57:33 1:03 
4 222 Rob Richards/Wendy Gibson 1400C 11 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:58:08 0:58:08 1:38 
5 225 Richard Gemmell/Tom Bishop 1400C 12 MG ZR 1:02:10 1:02:10 5:40 

Class 1400S

1 204 B/b Callum Black/Michael Gilbey 1400S 1 MG ZR S1400 0:49:12 0:49:12
2 202 B/b Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:49:31 0:49:31 0:19 
3 206 B/b Steve Black/Paul Morris 1400S 3 Suzuki Swift 0:51:32 0:51:32 2:20 
4 207 Dan Evans/Jessica Hockly 1400S 4 Suzuki Swift 0:52:21 0:52:21 3:09 
5 215 B/b Dominic Hodge/Stefan Arndt 1400S 5 Nissan Micra 0:53:21 0:53:21 4:09 
6 203 B/b Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:01 0:54:01 4:49 
7 213 B/b Noel Lappin/Will Atkins 1400S 7 Ford Escort 0:56:29 0:56:29 7:17 
8 208 B/b Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S 13 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:28 1:02:28 13:16 

Class N3

1 38 B/b Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 9 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:17 0:51:17
2 39 B/b Bobby Mitchell/Shannon Turnbull N3 11 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:56 0:51:56 0:39 
3 56 B/b David Kelly/Kenny Bustard N3 13 Ford Fiesta 0:52:01 0:52:01 0:44 
4 71 B/b Elliott Stafford/Lewis Sim N3 16 Ford Fiesta 0:53:36 0:53:36 2:19 
5 74 B/b Rhydian Price/Steven Brown N3 19 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:15 0:54:15 2:58 
6 101 B Steven Ormond-Smith/Sam Colman N3 29 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:59 0:57:59 6:42 

Class NR4

1 15 B/b Scott Faulkner/Gareth Parry NR4 7 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:53 0:46:53
2 8 B/b Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 9 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:58 0:46:58 0:05 
3 23 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 14 Subaru N12b 0:49:58 0:49:58 3:05 
4 98 b Ryan Mone/Arwel Jenkins NR4 29 Subaru Impreza 0:57:32 0:57:32 10:39 
5 103 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett NR4 30 Subaru Impreza 0:58:45 0:58:45 11:52 

Class R2

1 36 B/b Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams R2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:28 0:50:28
2 55 B/b Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan R2 3 Ford Fiesta 0:50:38 0:50:38 0:10 
3 53 B Tommi Meadows/Graham Wild R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:48 0:50:48 0:20 
4 41 b Matthew Jackson/Rhys Stoneman R2 7 Ford Fiesta 0:51:12 0:51:12 0:44 
5 93 B/b Alex Waterman/Harry Thomas R2 14 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:52:11 0:52:11 1:43 
6 70 B/b Mat Tordoff/Tim Tordoff R2 15 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:30 0:53:30 3:02 
7 82 B/b Ryan Blandford/Chris Dove R2 21 Citroën C2R2 0:55:14 0:55:14 4:46 
8 94 B/b Gareth Clarke/Alex Mill R2 27 Ford Fiesta R2T 0:57:26 0:57:26 6:58 

Class B10

1 37 B/b Bob Vardy/Caron Tomlinson B10 5 Ford Fiesta 0:50:50 0:50:50
2 77 B/b Edward Lewis/Dom Adams B10 17 Vauxhall Adam 0:53:39 0:53:39 2:49 
3 95 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 25 Honda Civic 0:56:29 0:56:29 5:39 
4 81 B/b Phil Clarke/Steve Pugh B10 26 Ford Escort Mexico 0:57:05 0:57:05 6:15 
5 87 Steve Deeley/Alan Proudman B10 28 Peugeot 205 1.6 GTi 0:57:45 0:57:45 6:55 
6 79 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 31 Peugeot 306 RWD 1:01:37 1:01:37 10:47 
7 104 Tim Sunderland/Andy Street B10 33 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:09:43 1:09:43 18:53 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B11

1 20 B/b Andrew Davison/Tom Murphy B11 1 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:49:41 0:49:41
2 51 B/b Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:09 0:51:09 1:28 
3 78 John Collins/John Smart B11 20 Opel Manta 0:54:26 0:54:26 4:45 
4 75 David Mcleod/Eamonn Boyle B11 22 Talbot Sunbeam 0:55:52 0:55:52 6:11 
5 85 B Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 23 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:00 0:56:00 6:19 
6 80 B/b Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 24 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:20 0:56:20 6:39 
7 32 Michael Brown Senior/Nikola Brown B11 30 BMW Compact 0:59:53 0:59:53 10:12 
8 92 b Darren Howard/Shaun Layland B11 32 Ford Escort MK2 1:06:18 1:06:18 16:37 

Class B12

1 43 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox B12 8 BMW 325 0:51:16 0:51:16
2 26 B/b Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 10 Ford Escort 0:51:53 0:51:53 0:37 
3 35 B/b Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 12 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:59 0:51:59 0:43 
4 34 B Colin Griffiths/Peredur Wyn Davies B12 18 BMW Compact 0:53:51 0:53:51 2:35 

Class B13

1 12 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 8 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:54 0:46:54
2 14 B/b Richard Sykes/Simon Taylor B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:47:44 0:47:44 0:50 
3 29 Fraser Mulholland/Geoff Patterson B13 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:18 0:48:18 1:24 
4 11 B/b Richard Hill/Steffan Evans B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:58 0:48:58 2:04 
5 24 B Alun Pearson/Andy Brown B13 15 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:59 0:49:59 3:05 
6 19 Jon Caen/Mark Morris B13 16 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:50:38 0:50:38 3:44 
7 52 Josh Taylor/Heather Merrison B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:52:25 0:52:25 5:31 
8 57 Keith Jones/Robbie Pugh B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:52:29 0:52:29 5:35 
9 44 Jan Budge/Bruce Lindsay B13 20 Subaru Impreza 0:53:39 0:53:39 6:45 

10 45 B Ian Tippett/Ian Jackson B13 21 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:53:40 0:53:40 6:46 
11 61 Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill B13 22 Subaru Impreza 0:53:45 0:53:45 6:51 
12 73 Keith Gapper/Jordan Wilkinson B13 23 Subaru Impreza 0:54:43 0:54:43 7:49 
13 63 Paul Bonas/Paul Price B13 24 Subaru Impreza 0:55:20 0:55:20 8:26 
14 96 Joshua Mullen/Rhidian Daniels B13 25 Subaru Impreza 0:55:24 0:55:24 8:30 
15 86 Bob Morris/Bryn Perry B13 26 Subaru Impreza 0:55:53 0:55:53 8:59 
16 76 Andrew Graham/Chris Hammond B13 27 Land Rover 90 TD5 0:56:15 0:56:15 9:21 
17 97 Jon Scott/Andrew Sankey B13 28 Subaru Impreza 0:56:24 0:56:24 9:30 

Class B14

1 1 B/b Euan Thorburn/Paul Beaton B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:44:00 0:44:00
2 119 B/b Mark Donnelly/Dai Roberts B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:44:59 0:44:59 0:59 
3 3 B/b Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:45:04 0:45:04 1:04 
4 2 B Connor McCloskey/Noel O Sullivan B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:32 0:45:32 1:32 
5 5 B/b Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:46:10 0:46:10 2:10 
6 16 B/b Sam Bilham/Patrick Walsh B14 6 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:26 0:46:26 2:26 
7 30 Graham Middleton/Steven McPhee B14 11 Mitsubishi Mirage R5 0:48:05 0:48:05 4:05 
8 27 B/b Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 19 Ford Fiesta R5 Plus 0:52:33 0:52:33 8:33 

Class H1/2

1 240 B/b Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H1/2 7 Ford Escort 0:52:36 0:52:36
2 205 Hywel Davies/Simon Jones H1/2 8 Ford Escort 0:52:40 0:52:40 0:04 
3 239 Andrew Stokes/Adrian McNally H1/2 14 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:00 0:56:00 3:24 
4 217 Bob Gibbons/Jon Harris H1/2 15 Ford Cortina GT 0:56:19 0:56:19 3:43 
5 223 Ron Morgan/Tudor Jenkins H1/2 16 Ford Escort 0:56:27 0:56:27 3:51 
6 230 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H1/2 17 VW Golf GTI 0:56:32 0:56:32 3:56 
7 221 Julian Birley/Steve White H1/2 18 Talbot Sunbeam TI 0:56:41 0:56:41 4:05 
8 232 Ken Davies/Alan Jones H1/2 20 Volvo Amazon 0:58:43 0:58:43 6:07 
9 218 Lyndon Barton/Simon Hunter H1/2 21 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:37 0:59:37 7:01 

10 220 Alun Jones/Debbie Dann H1/2 23 Ford Escort Mexico 1:07:21 1:07:21 14:45 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class H3

1 120 B/b George Lepley/Tom Woodburn H3 1 Hillman Avenger 0:48:54 0:48:54
2 18 B/b Ben Friend/Cliff Simmons H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:06 0:49:06 0:12 
3 22 B Tom Llewellin/Ross Whittock H3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 0:40 
4 33 Josh Browne/Jane Edgington H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:15 0:50:15 1:21 
5 49 B/b Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:15 0:51:15 2:21 
6 47 Jason Gardner/Graham Cox H3 6 Ford Escort 0:51:39 0:51:39 2:45 
7 46 B Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel H3 9 Ford Escort RS 0:52:45 0:52:45 3:51 
8 21 Pete Littler/Andy Marchbank H3 10 Ford Escort 0:53:17 0:53:17 4:23 
9 91 Stuart Anderson/Kenny Owen H3 11 Vauxhall Chevette HSR GP4 0:55:28 0:55:28 6:34 

10 60 David Tomlin/Ian Beamond H3 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:30 0:55:30 6:36 
11 67 Graham Samuel/Tony Phillips H3 13 Ford Escort RS Mk II 0:55:54 0:55:54 7:00 
12 90 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph H3 19 Ford Escort RS1800 0:57:51 0:57:51 8:57 

Class H4

1 99 Freddy Camp/Gareth Drayton H4 22 Peugeot 205 1:01:37 1:01:37

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Penalties

No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

105 Steve Loomes/Martyn Loomes B12 SA3 Early at  SA3 2:00 
SA4 Early at  SA4 3:00 5:00 

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

34 Retirements
No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

4 Ollie Mellors/Max Freeman B14 Proton Iriz R5 Stage 1 Stopped SS1
6 Phillip Morrow/Simon Morrow B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 MC4 Did not visit MC4
7 B/b Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Stage 6 Mechanical SS6
9 B/b Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Stage 1 On Roof SS1

10 B Ian Bainbridge/Jamie Edwards B13 Subaru Impreza STi Stage 1 Variable valve timing issue - SS1
17 B/b Petr Krizan/Lukas Sintal B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 SA2 Stopped after SS1
25 B/b Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 Ford Escort Stage 2 Stopped - SS2
31 Andy Williams/Andy Darlington B13 Subaru Impreza SA3 Cracked exhaust manifold after SS2
40 B/b James Giddings/Sion Cunniff R2 Ford Fiesta R2 Stage 6 Stopped
54 B/b Taylor Gibb/Jane Nicol R2 Ford Fiesta SVA In Out of fuel - SS4
58 B/b Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 1 Accident SS1
59 B Geoff Phelps/Lucy Wilding B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 4 Gearbox - SS4
62 Gary Bollands/Will Rogers B13 Subaru Impreza Wagon Stage 2 Overheating - SS2
64 Andrew Sheers/Nic Morris B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 2 Distributor and clutch cable - SS1
65 Alex Howard/George Fleming B13 Land Rover Freelander MC4 Broken driveline after SS6
66 Mark Lennox/Clive Jones B11 Ford Escort SA3 Loss of power after SS2
68 Alun Horn/Dylan Andrew B13 Subaru Impreza SA6 Retired after SS5
72 B Alex Hawkins/Harrison Sheppard N3 Ford Fiesta ST SA4 OTL at SA4
83 B/b Matthew Baddeley/Phil Kenny N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 2 Speed OK, corner too tight -  SS2
84 Edward James/Charlie Mason B10 Citroën C2 Stage 5 Clutch
89 Tony Bird/John Flippance B13 Ford Escort Cosworth DUE MC3 Retired after service
100 Bernie McLean/Garth Howell B11 Lotus Elise Stage 4 Cracked exhaust manifold - after SS3
102 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 Subaru Impreza Stage 6 Off SS6
105 Steve Loomes/Martyn Loomes B12 Ford Escort Mk1 SVA Out Did not visit SVA OUT
209 Mike Simpson/Dale Gibbons H1/2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 Stage 2 In ditch - SS2
210 David Peters/Bradley Down H1/2 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 6 Stopped
211 B David Gathercole/Ken Bills H1/2 Ford Escort RS1600 Stage 1 Rear suspension - SS1
214 B/b Richard Jordan/Jamie Gratton-Smith 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Stage 4 Retired
216 Simon Pickering/Colin Jenkins H1/2 Ford Mk1 Escort Stage 2 Gearbox - SS2
219 Matthew Fowle/Lee Bezuidenhout H1/2 Ford Escort SVA In Engine
224 B/b Sam Johnson/Liam Johnson RF1.4 SEAT Arosa SA2 Snapped gear cables after SS1
229 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1/2 Ford Cortina Stage 6 Stopped
231 Gethin Rhun Price/Tomi Emlyn Williams 1400C Nissan Micra SA3 Broken shaft after SS2
233 B/b Jamil Shah/Katerina Prokopiou 1400C Nissan Micra Stage 6 Stopped

B=Driver, b=Co-Driver JORDAN BTRDA Forest Rally Series
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Hafren South

Fastest 62.01mph

Length 5.46 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Thorburn 5:17 
2= McCloskey 5:17 
7 Joel 5:20 
3 Petch 5:22 
5 Payne 5:24 
6 Morrow 5:31 
8 Naylor 5:32 

12= Hirst 5:34 
119= Donnelly 5:34 
15 Faulkner 5:36 

SS 2 Sweet Lamb

Fastest 60.00mph

Length 11.30 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 11:18 
119 Donnelly 11:34 
3 Petch 11:36 
5 Payne 11:45 
2 McCloskey 11:47 
6 Morrow 11:55 
16 Bilham 11:59 
12 Hirst 12:01 
15 Faulkner 12:02 
7 Joel 12:09 

SS 3 Cwmysgawen

Fastest 60.95mph

Length 2.98 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 2:56 
119 Donnelly 2:57 
3 Petch 2:58 
2 McCloskey 2:59 
5 Payne 3:01 
7 Joel 3:03 

6= Morrow 3:05 
16= Bilham 3:05 

8 Naylor 3:07 
14= Sykes 3:08 

SS 4 Cwmcynydd

Fastest 63.96mph

Length 3.50 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 3:17 
5 Payne 3:19 

119 Donnelly 3:20 
3 Petch 3:21 
2 McCloskey 3:24 
16 Bilham 3:25 
6 Morrow 3:26 
30 Middleton 3:28 
8 Naylor 3:29 
12 Hirst 3:30 

SS 5 Maesnant

Fastest 60.96mph

Length 8.28 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 8:09 
119 Donnelly 8:17 
3 Petch 8:22 
2 McCloskey 8:23 
16 Bilham 8:31 
8 Naylor 8:36 
6 Morrow 8:37 

5= Payne 8:40 
12= Hirst 8:40 
15 Faulkner 8:46 

SS 6 Hafren North

Fastest 61.84mph

Length 13.45 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 13:03 
119 Donnelly 13:17 
3 Petch 13:25 
16 Bilham 13:40 
2 McCloskey 13:42 
15 Faulkner 13:50 
12 Hirst 14:00 
5 Payne 14:01 
8 Naylor 14:02 
30 Middleton 14:11 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Hafren South

Gravel

Length 5.46 mile

No. Driver Total

1= Thorburn 0:05:17
2= McCloskey 0:05:17
7 Joel 0:05:20
3 Petch 0:05:22
5 Payne 0:05:24
6 Morrow 0:05:31
8 Naylor 0:05:32

12= Hirst 0:05:34
119= Donnelly 0:05:34
15 Faulkner 0:05:36

SS 2 Sweet Lamb

Gravel

Length 11.30 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:16:35
3 Petch 0:16:58
2 McCloskey 0:17:04

119 Donnelly 0:17:08
5 Payne 0:17:09
6 Morrow 0:17:26
7 Joel 0:17:29
12 Hirst 0:17:35
15 Faulkner 0:17:38
8 Naylor 0:17:44

SS 3 Cwmysgawen

Gravel

Length 2.98 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:19:31
3 Petch 0:19:56
2 McCloskey 0:20:03

119 Donnelly 0:20:05
5 Payne 0:20:10
6 Morrow 0:20:31
7 Joel 0:20:32
12 Hirst 0:20:44
15 Faulkner 0:20:46
16 Bilham 0:20:50

SS 4 Cwmcynydd

Gravel

Length 3.50 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:22:48
3 Petch 0:23:17

119 Donnelly 0:23:25
2 McCloskey 0:23:27
5 Payne 0:23:29
6 Morrow 0:23:57
7 Joel 0:24:05
12 Hirst 0:24:14
16 Bilham 0:24:15
15 Faulkner 0:24:17

SS 5 Maesnant

Gravel

Length 8.28 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:30:57
3 Petch 0:31:39

119 Donnelly 0:31:42
2 McCloskey 0:31:50
5 Payne 0:32:09
6 Morrow 0:32:34
16 Bilham 0:32:46
12 Hirst 0:32:54
8 Naylor 0:32:56
15 Faulkner 0:33:03

SS 6 Hafren North

Gravel

Length 13.45 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Thorburn 0:44:00
119 Donnelly 0:44:59
3 Petch 0:45:04
2 McCloskey 0:45:32
5 Payne 0:46:10
16 Bilham 0:46:26
15 Faulkner 0:46:53
12 Hirst 0:46:54
8 Naylor 0:46:58
14 Sykes 0:47:44
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Euan Thorburn 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Connor McCloskey 1 - - 2 3 - - - - - - - - - -

119 Mark Donnelly - 4 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
5 Charles Payne - 1 - 1 2 - - 2 - - - - - - -
3 Stephen Petch - - 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Ian Joel - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
16 Sam Bilham - - - 1 1 1 2 - - - - - - - 1
6 Phillip Morrow - - - - - 2 3 - - - - - - - -
8 Pat Naylor - - - - - 1 1 - 3 - 1 - - - -
15 Scott Faulkner - - - - - 1 - - 1 3 1 - - - -
12 Matthew Hirst - - - - - - 1 3 - 1 - 1 - - -
30 Graham Middleton - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1
14 Richard Sykes - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 - - 1
11 Richard Hill - - - - - - - - - - 3 - - 1 -
29 Fraser Mulholland - - - - - - - - - - 3 - - 1 -

120 George Lepley - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
202 Chris Powell - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
204 Callum Black - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
18 Ben Friend - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
23 Wug Utting - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Hafren South 2 Sweet Lamb 3 Cwmysgawen 4 Cwmcynydd 5 Maesnant 6 Hafren North

1= 5:17 1 11:18 1 2:56 1 3:17 1 8:09 1 13:03 1
2= 5:17 119 11:34 119 2:57 5 3:19 119 8:17 119 13:17 2
7 5:20 3 11:36 3 2:58 119 3:20 3 8:22 3 13:25 3
3 5:22 5 11:45 2 2:59 3 3:21 2 8:23 16 13:40 4
5 5:24 2 11:47 5 3:01 2 3:24 16 8:31 2 13:42 5
6 5:31 6 11:55 7 3:03 16 3:25 8 8:36 15 13:50 6
8 5:32 16 11:59 6= 3:05 6 3:26 6 8:37 12 14:00 7

12= 5:34 12 12:01 16= 3:05 30 3:28 5= 8:40 5 14:01 8
119= 5:34 15 12:02 8 3:07 8 3:29 12= 8:40 8 14:02 9
15 5:36 7 12:09 14= 3:08 12 3:30 15 8:46 30 14:11 10
11 5:39 8= 12:12 15= 3:08 11= 3:31 29 8:49 11= 14:16 11
14 5:41 14= 12:12 12= 3:09 15= 3:31 14 8:53 14= 14:16 12
202 5:42 30 12:32 30= 3:09 29= 3:31 120 8:55 29= 14:16 13
30 5:45 29 12:36 11 3:10 7 3:33 204 8:59 120 14:23 14
16 5:46 18 12:39 23 3:12 14 3:34 30 9:00 18 14:32 15
204 5:48 33 12:43 29= 3:14 120 3:36 202 9:04 204 14:45 16
22 5:50 22= 12:47 204= 3:14 18= 3:37 18 9:05 24 14:46 17
29 5:52 204= 12:47 18= 3:15 22= 3:37 22 9:06 20= 14:47 18
24 5:55 24= 12:48 20= 3:15 20 3:38 23 9:13 23= 14:47 19

20= 5:56 120= 12:48 22= 3:16 26= 3:39 20= 9:15 202 14:52 20
120= 5:56 20 12:50 120= 3:16 204= 3:39 24= 9:15 22= 14:58 21
18= 5:58 202 12:51 26= 3:18 23 3:41 36 9:17 36= 14:58 22
25= 5:58 37 12:55 202= 3:18 37 3:43 33= 9:18 55 15:01 23
33= 6:01 11= 12:57 33 3:19 36= 3:44 41= 9:18 19 15:03 24
66= 6:01 19= 12:57 24 3:20 38= 3:44 53= 9:18 53 15:04 25
36= 6:03 55 12:58 55 3:21 202= 3:44 19 9:22 26 15:05 26
40= 6:03 23= 12:59 19= 3:22 33= 3:45 11 9:25 33 15:09 27
37= 6:04 40= 12:59 36= 3:22 51= 3:45 26= 9:26 43 15:11 28

206= 6:04 31= 13:04 37= 3:22 53= 3:45 55= 9:26 49 15:13 29
38= 6:05 36= 13:04 51= 3:22 34= 3:46 37= 9:29 51 15:15 30
47= 6:05 51= 13:04 38= 3:23 39= 3:46 49= 9:29 37 15:17 31
53= 6:05 43 13:07 39= 3:23 41= 3:46 56= 9:31 206 15:21 32

203= 6:05 38= 13:08 203= 3:23 55= 3:46 206= 9:31 41 15:22 33
19= 6:06 41= 13:08 240= 3:23 35= 3:47 43= 9:33 38 15:23 34
23= 6:06 34= 13:09 34= 3:24 203= 3:47 203= 9:33 93 15:25 35
55= 6:06 47= 13:09 43= 3:24 19= 3:48 27= 9:34 47 15:26 36
49= 6:07 53 13:10 56= 3:24 40= 3:48 38= 9:34 6 15:27 37

240= 6:07 49 13:11 70= 3:24 49= 3:50 51= 9:34 52 15:35 38
43= 6:08 240 13:12 49 3:25 52= 3:50 34 9:35 35= 15:36 39
56= 6:08 39 13:14 47= 3:26 56= 3:50 70= 9:37 207= 15:36 40
31= 6:09 56 13:15 53= 3:26 206= 3:50 207= 9:37 27 15:37 41
51= 6:09 203 13:16 206= 3:26 240= 3:50 240= 9:37 57 15:38 42
57= 6:09 35= 13:18 35= 3:27 47 3:51 35= 9:39 39 15:43 43
59= 6:09 93= 13:18 40= 3:27 57 3:52 39= 9:39 44 15:47 44

205= 6:09 61= 13:20 41= 3:27 21= 3:53 57 9:40 21= 15:51 45
39= 6:11 206= 13:20 54= 3:27 27= 3:53 93 9:41 205= 15:51 46
41= 6:11 26 13:21 61= 3:27 43= 3:53 47= 9:42 46= 15:53 47
34= 6:12 54 13:23 68= 3:27 46= 3:53 52= 9:42 56= 15:53 48
35= 6:12 46= 13:26 93= 3:27 61= 3:54 44= 9:49 71= 15:53 49
46= 6:12 205= 13:26 205= 3:28 205= 3:54 65= 9:49 77 15:54 50

215= 6:12 45= 13:28 208= 3:28 24 3:55 72= 9:50 215 15:58 51
62= 6:13 52= 13:28 207 3:29 207= 3:56 215= 9:50 208 16:01 52

207= 6:13 57 13:29 21= 3:30 208= 3:56 46= 9:51 45= 16:06 53
70 6:14 27= 13:30 46= 3:30 93= 3:57 61= 9:51 74= 16:06 54

68= 6:18 207= 13:30 52= 3:31 215= 3:57 71= 9:52 72= 16:08 55
208= 6:18 77 13:39 71= 3:31 60= 3:58 205= 9:52 73= 16:08 56
214= 6:18 65 13:43 74= 3:31 68= 3:58 21 9:56 78 16:11 57
27= 6:19 239 13:44 77= 3:31 239= 3:58 208 9:59 63 16:13 58
52= 6:19 21 13:45 79= 3:31 74= 3:59 60= 10:01 97 16:19 59

239= 6:19 44= 13:47 45= 3:32 212= 3:59 79= 10:01 70 16:24 60
209 6:20 60= 13:47 215= 3:32 213= 3:59 239= 10:01 85= 16:27 61
21= 6:22 70= 13:48 219= 3:32 45= 4:01 78 10:02 96= 16:27 62
54= 6:22 214= 13:48 60= 3:33 97= 4:01 77 10:03 240= 16:27 63
61= 6:22 71 13:49 210= 3:33 70 4:03 68 10:04 98= 16:28 64
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Hafren South 2 Sweet Lamb 3 Cwmysgawen 4 Cwmcynydd 5 Maesnant 6 Hafren North

93= 6:23 219 13:50 213= 3:33 71= 4:04 97= 10:06 223= 16:28 65
219= 6:23 72 13:51 86= 3:34 219= 4:04 212= 10:06 91 16:34 66
44= 6:25 215 13:52 239= 3:34 77= 4:05 74 10:07 67 16:35 67
45= 6:25 78 13:53 65= 3:36 78= 4:05 45 10:08 76 16:41 68
60= 6:25 82= 13:55 96= 3:36 65= 4:06 73 10:09 75 16:42 69
65= 6:26 86= 13:55 67= 3:37 223= 4:06 82 10:13 95 16:44 70
79= 6:26 96 13:57 73= 3:37 82= 4:07 67 10:15 82= 16:48 71
71= 6:27 213 13:58 80= 3:37 86= 4:07 86 10:17 217= 16:48 72
72= 6:27 74= 13:59 91= 3:37 44= 4:08 75 10:18 228 16:50 73
77= 6:27 79= 13:59 212= 3:37 79= 4:08 63 10:19 61= 16:51 74
83= 6:27 91 14:03 59= 3:38 230= 4:08 98 10:21 221= 16:51 75
216 6:28 75 14:06 82= 3:38 63= 4:09 85= 10:23 230= 16:51 76
73= 6:31 73= 14:08 95= 3:38 96= 4:09 227= 10:23 212 16:52 77
91= 6:31 76= 14:08 217= 3:39 73= 4:10 96 10:24 94 16:56 78
74= 6:33 210 14:09 230= 3:39 80= 4:10 217= 10:25 226 17:07 79
82= 6:33 80 14:10 27= 3:40 228 4:11 223= 10:25 80 17:12 80
212 6:34 63= 14:11 78= 3:40 72= 4:12 81= 10:28 32 17:15 81
78 6:35 212= 14:11 57= 3:41 95= 4:12 92= 10:28 227 17:17 82

86= 6:37 228 14:13 85= 3:41 210= 4:12 94= 10:29 90 17:18 83
217= 6:37 68 14:16 223= 3:41 221= 4:12 213= 10:29 222 17:21 84
67= 6:39 95 14:19 228= 3:41 67= 4:13 91 10:30 87 17:22 85
80= 6:39 92 14:22 63= 3:42 85= 4:13 80= 10:32 86 17:23 86
81= 6:39 89 14:28 72= 3:42 91= 4:13 221= 10:32 81= 17:24 87
89= 6:40 217 14:29 84= 3:42 94= 4:13 76 10:33 101= 17:24 88
97= 6:40 85= 14:33 97= 3:42 87= 4:14 226 10:34 218 17:29 89
85= 6:43 101= 14:33 44= 3:43 92= 4:14 230 10:35 103 17:30 90

221= 6:43 67= 14:35 75= 3:43 81= 4:15 87 10:41 232 17:41 91
95= 6:44 230= 14:35 81= 3:43 90= 4:15 228 10:42 34= 17:45 92

230= 6:44 81 14:36 101= 3:43 222 4:17 90 10:46 213= 17:45 93
75= 6:45 84 14:39 221= 3:43 75= 4:18 95 10:52 60 17:46 94

213= 6:45 221= 14:40 90 3:44 84= 4:18 232 10:53 203 17:57 95
63 6:46 227= 14:40 92= 3:45 76= 4:19 84 10:54 99 18:21 96
76 6:47 94 14:41 94= 3:45 226= 4:19 101= 10:55 239 18:24 97
226 6:50 87= 14:49 98= 3:45 227= 4:19 222= 10:55 225 18:38 98
96 6:51 222= 14:49 227= 3:45 217 4:21 32 10:56 65 19:06 99
224 6:52 90= 14:50 87 3:46 98= 4:24 103 10:58 220 19:24 100
87= 6:53 226= 14:50 76 3:47 101= 4:24 218 11:11 234 20:02 101

223= 6:53 102 14:53 222= 3:48 232= 4:24 99 11:36 105 20:13 102
228= 6:53 223 14:54 232= 3:48 102= 4:25 225 11:45 104 20:54 103

92 6:56 232 14:57 89 3:49 103= 4:25 220 12:20 79 23:32 104
100= 6:57 231 15:00 100 3:50 218 4:27 234 12:41 92 26:33 105
103= 6:57 103 15:02 102 3:51 32= 4:31 105 12:47 106
90= 6:58 229 15:12 32 3:52 233= 4:31 104 13:03 107

222= 6:58 100 15:14 103= 3:53 229 4:32 108
231= 6:58 98 15:15 226= 3:53 89 4:33 109
210= 6:59 218 15:21 99 3:56 225 4:34 110
227= 6:59 97 15:36 229 3:57 99 4:35 111
101= 7:00 32 15:38 233 3:59 234 4:42 112
232= 7:00 233 15:43 218 4:00 220 4:47 113
84= 7:02 225 15:46 225 4:01 104 5:14 114

102= 7:02 99 15:52 234 4:12 105 5:18 115
229 7:03 234 16:26 220 4:13 116
26 7:04 104 17:36 105 4:30 117
218 7:09 105 18:17 104 4:31 118
99 7:17 220 18:47 119
98 7:19 59 19:36 120
94 7:22 66 22:08 121
225 7:26 208 22:46 122
32= 7:41 123

233= 7:41 124
220 7:50 125
234 7:56 126
105 8:22 127
104 8:25 128
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 Hafren South 2 Sweet Lamb 3 Cwmysgawen 4 Cwmcynydd 5 Maesnant 6 Hafren North

64 11:00 129

Issued at 20:20 on 13 April 2019 22 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Hafren South 2 Sweet Lamb 3 Cwmysgawen 4 Cwmcynydd 5 Maesnant 6 Hafren North

1= 0:05:17 1 0:16:35 1 0:19:31 1 0:22:48 1 0:30:57 1 0:44:001
2= 0:05:17 3 0:16:58 3 0:19:56 3 0:23:17 3 0:31:39 119 0:44:592
7 0:05:20 2 0:17:04 2 0:20:03 119 0:23:25 119 0:31:42 3 0:45:043
3 0:05:22 119 0:17:08 119 0:20:05 2 0:23:27 2 0:31:50 2 0:45:324
5 0:05:24 5 0:17:09 5 0:20:10 5 0:23:29 5 0:32:09 5 0:46:105
6 0:05:31 6 0:17:26 6 0:20:31 6 0:23:57 6 0:32:34 16 0:46:266
8 0:05:32 7 0:17:29 7 0:20:32 7 0:24:05 16 0:32:46 15 0:46:537

12= 0:05:34 12 0:17:35 12 0:20:44 12 0:24:14 12 0:32:54 12 0:46:548
119= 0:05:34 15 0:17:38 15 0:20:46 16 0:24:15 8 0:32:56 8 0:46:589
15 0:05:36 8 0:17:44 16 0:20:50 15 0:24:17 15 0:33:03 14 0:47:4410
11 0:05:39 16 0:17:45 8 0:20:51 8 0:24:20 14 0:33:28 30 0:48:0511
14 0:05:41 14 0:17:53 14 0:21:01 14 0:24:35 30 0:33:54 29 0:48:1812
202 0:05:42 30 0:18:17 30 0:21:26 30 0:24:54 29 0:34:02 120 0:48:5413
30 0:05:45 29 0:18:28 29 0:21:42 29 0:25:13 204 0:34:27 11 0:48:5814
16 0:05:46 202 0:18:33 11 0:21:46 11 0:25:17 120 0:34:31 18 0:49:0615
204 0:05:48 204 0:18:35 204 0:21:49 204 0:25:28 18 0:34:34 204 0:49:1216
22 0:05:50 11 0:18:36 202 0:21:51 18 0:25:29 22 0:34:36 202 0:49:3117
29 0:05:52 22 0:18:37 18 0:21:52 22 0:25:30 202 0:34:39 22 0:49:3418
24 0:05:55 18 0:18:37 22 0:21:53 202 0:25:35 11 0:34:42 20 0:49:4119

20= 0:05:56 24 0:18:43 120 0:22:00 120 0:25:36 20 0:34:54 23 0:49:5820
120= 0:05:56 120 0:18:44 20 0:22:01 20 0:25:39 33 0:35:06 24 0:49:5921
18= 0:05:58 33 0:18:44 24 0:22:03 33 0:25:48 23 0:35:11 33 0:50:1522
25= 0:05:58 20 0:18:46 33 0:22:03 24 0:25:58 24 0:35:13 36 0:50:2823
33= 0:06:01 37 0:18:59 23 0:22:17 23 0:25:58 36 0:35:30 19 0:50:3824
66= 0:06:01 40 0:19:02 37 0:22:21 37 0:26:04 37 0:35:33 55 0:50:3825
36= 0:06:03 19 0:19:03 19 0:22:25 55 0:26:11 19 0:35:35 53 0:50:4826
40= 0:06:03 55 0:19:04 55 0:22:25 36 0:26:13 55 0:35:37 37 0:50:5027
37= 0:06:04 23 0:19:05 40 0:22:29 19 0:26:13 53 0:35:44 51 0:51:0928

206= 0:06:04 36 0:19:07 36 0:22:29 40 0:26:17 41 0:35:50 41 0:51:1229
38= 0:06:05 38 0:19:13 51 0:22:35 38 0:26:20 38 0:35:54 49 0:51:1530
47= 0:06:05 31= 0:19:13 38 0:22:36 51 0:26:20 51 0:35:54 43 0:51:1631
53= 0:06:05 51= 0:19:13 43 0:22:39 53 0:26:26 49 0:36:02 38 0:51:1732

203= 0:06:05 47 0:19:14 47 0:22:40 47 0:26:31 203 0:36:04 206 0:51:3233
19= 0:06:06 53 0:19:15 53 0:22:41 203 0:26:31 43 0:36:05 47 0:51:3934
23= 0:06:06 43 0:19:15 240 0:22:42 34 0:26:31 34 0:36:06 26 0:51:5335
55= 0:06:06 49 0:19:18 49 0:22:43 240 0:26:32 56 0:36:08 39 0:51:5636
49= 0:06:07 240 0:19:19 203 0:22:44 43 0:26:32 240 0:36:09 35 0:51:5937

240= 0:06:07 41 0:19:19 34 0:22:45 41 0:26:32 206 0:36:11 56 0:52:0138
43= 0:06:08 203 0:19:21 41 0:22:46 49 0:26:33 47 0:36:13 93 0:52:1139
56= 0:06:08 34 0:19:21 56 0:22:47 39 0:26:34 39 0:36:13 207 0:52:2140
31= 0:06:09 56 0:19:23 39 0:22:48 56 0:26:37 35 0:36:23 52 0:52:2541
51= 0:06:09 206 0:19:24 206 0:22:50 206 0:26:40 207 0:36:45 57 0:52:2942
57= 0:06:09 39 0:19:25 35 0:22:57 35 0:26:44 93 0:36:46 27 0:52:3343
59= 0:06:09 35 0:19:30 205 0:23:03 205 0:26:57 26 0:36:48 240 0:52:3644

205= 0:06:09 205 0:19:35 46 0:23:08 46 0:27:01 205 0:36:49 205 0:52:4045
39= 0:06:11 57 0:19:38 93 0:23:08 61 0:27:03 52 0:36:50 46 0:52:4546
41= 0:06:11 46 0:19:38 61 0:23:09 93 0:27:05 57 0:36:51 21 0:53:1747
34= 0:06:12 93 0:19:41 207 0:23:12 207 0:27:08 46 0:36:52 215 0:53:2148
35= 0:06:12 61 0:19:42 54 0:23:12 52 0:27:08 61 0:36:54 70 0:53:3049
46= 0:06:12 207 0:19:43 52 0:23:18 57 0:27:11 27 0:36:56 71 0:53:3650

215= 0:06:12 54 0:19:45 57 0:23:19 27 0:27:22 70 0:37:06 44 0:53:3951
62= 0:06:13 52 0:19:47 45 0:23:25 26 0:27:22 215 0:37:23 77 0:53:3952

207= 0:06:13 27 0:19:49 70 0:23:26 45 0:27:26 21 0:37:26 45 0:53:4053
70 0:06:14 45 0:19:53 27 0:23:29 70 0:27:29 45 0:37:34 61 0:53:4554

68= 0:06:18 70 0:20:02 215 0:23:36 21 0:27:30 239 0:37:36 34 0:53:5155
208= 0:06:18 239 0:20:03 239 0:23:37 215 0:27:33 65 0:37:40 203 0:54:0156
214= 0:06:18 215 0:20:04 21 0:23:37 239 0:27:35 71 0:37:43 74 0:54:1557
27= 0:06:19 214 0:20:06 77 0:23:37 77 0:27:42 60 0:37:44 78 0:54:2658
52= 0:06:19 77 0:20:06 26 0:23:43 60 0:27:43 77 0:37:45 73 0:54:4359

239= 0:06:19 21 0:20:07 219 0:23:45 219 0:27:49 44 0:37:52 82 0:55:1460
209 0:06:20 65 0:20:09 60 0:23:45 65 0:27:51 68 0:38:03 212 0:55:1961
21= 0:06:22 44= 0:20:12 65 0:23:45 71 0:27:51 79 0:38:05 63 0:55:2062
54= 0:06:22 60= 0:20:12 71 0:23:47 68 0:27:59 74 0:38:09 96 0:55:2463
61= 0:06:22 219 0:20:13 44 0:23:55 74 0:28:02 78 0:38:15 91 0:55:2864
93= 0:06:23 71 0:20:16 79 0:23:56 44 0:28:03 82 0:38:26 60 0:55:3065
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Rallynuts Stages Rally
Saturday 13th April 2019

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 Hafren South 2 Sweet Lamb 3 Cwmysgawen 4 Cwmcynydd 5 Maesnant 6 Hafren North

219= 0:06:23 72 0:20:18 72 0:24:00 79 0:28:04 212 0:38:27 75 0:55:5266
44= 0:06:25 79 0:20:25 68 0:24:01 82 0:28:13 86 0:38:30 86 0:55:5367
45= 0:06:25 26 0:20:25 74 0:24:03 78 0:28:13 73 0:38:35 67 0:55:5468
60= 0:06:25 82 0:20:28 82 0:24:06 86 0:28:13 213 0:38:44 239 0:56:0069
65= 0:06:26 78 0:20:28 86 0:24:06 213 0:28:15 91 0:38:54 85 0:56:0070
79= 0:06:26 74 0:20:32 78 0:24:08 212 0:28:21 96 0:38:57 76 0:56:1571
71= 0:06:27 86 0:20:32 91 0:24:11 91 0:28:24 63 0:39:07 217 0:56:1972
72= 0:06:27 68 0:20:34 73 0:24:16 73 0:28:26 80 0:39:08 80 0:56:2073
77= 0:06:27 91 0:20:34 213 0:24:16 96 0:28:33 75 0:39:10 97 0:56:2474
83= 0:06:27 73 0:20:39 212 0:24:22 80 0:28:36 67 0:39:19 223 0:56:2775
216 0:06:28 213 0:20:43 96 0:24:24 63 0:28:48 217 0:39:31 95 0:56:2976
73= 0:06:31 212 0:20:45 80 0:24:26 75 0:28:52 85 0:39:33 213 0:56:2977
91= 0:06:31 96 0:20:48 75 0:24:34 95 0:28:53 76 0:39:34 228 0:56:3078
74= 0:06:33 80 0:20:49 63 0:24:39 210 0:28:53 228 0:39:40 230 0:56:3279
82= 0:06:33 75 0:20:51 95 0:24:41 228 0:28:58 81 0:39:41 221 0:56:4180
212 0:06:34 76 0:20:55 210 0:24:41 76 0:29:01 230 0:39:41 81 0:57:0581
78 0:06:35 63 0:20:57 76 0:24:42 67 0:29:04 95 0:39:45 227 0:57:2382

86= 0:06:37 95 0:21:03 217 0:24:45 217 0:29:06 92 0:39:45 94 0:57:2683
217= 0:06:37 217 0:21:06 228 0:24:47 230 0:29:06 221 0:39:50 98 0:57:3284
67= 0:06:39 228 0:21:06 67 0:24:51 85 0:29:10 223 0:39:59 226 0:57:3385
80= 0:06:39 89 0:21:08 89 0:24:57 81 0:29:13 97 0:40:05 87 0:57:4586
81= 0:06:39 210 0:21:08 85 0:24:57 92 0:29:17 227 0:40:06 90 0:57:5187
89= 0:06:40 67 0:21:14 81 0:24:58 221 0:29:18 87 0:40:23 101 0:57:5988
97= 0:06:40 81 0:21:15 230 0:24:58 89 0:29:30 226 0:40:26 222 0:58:0889
85= 0:06:43 85 0:21:16 92 0:25:03 223 0:29:34 94 0:40:30 232 0:58:4390

221= 0:06:43 92 0:21:18 221 0:25:06 101 0:29:40 90 0:40:33 103 0:58:4591
95= 0:06:44 230 0:21:19 101 0:25:16 84 0:29:41 101 0:40:35 218 0:59:3792

230= 0:06:44 221 0:21:23 84 0:25:23 87 0:29:42 84 0:40:35 32 0:59:5393
75= 0:06:45 101 0:21:33 227 0:25:24 227 0:29:43 222 0:40:47 79 1:01:3794

213= 0:06:45 227 0:21:39 87 0:25:28 90 0:29:47 232 0:41:02 99 1:01:3795
63 0:06:46 226 0:21:40 223 0:25:28 226 0:29:52 98 0:41:04 225 1:02:1096
76 0:06:47 84 0:21:41 90 0:25:32 222 0:29:52 103 0:41:15 208 1:02:2897
226 0:06:50 87 0:21:42 226 0:25:33 97 0:29:59 218 0:42:08 234 1:05:5998
96 0:06:51 223 0:21:47 222 0:25:35 94 0:30:01 32 0:42:38 92 1:06:1899
224 0:06:52 222 0:21:47 232 0:25:45 232 0:30:09 99 0:43:16 220 1:07:21100
87= 0:06:53 90 0:21:48 102 0:25:46 102 0:30:11 225 0:43:32 104 1:09:43101

223= 0:06:53 102 0:21:55 94 0:25:48 103 0:30:17 234 0:45:57102
228= 0:06:53 232 0:21:57 103 0:25:52 98 0:30:43 208 0:46:27103

92 0:06:56 231 0:21:58 97 0:25:58 229 0:30:44 220 0:47:57104
100= 0:06:57 103 0:21:59 100 0:26:01 218 0:30:57 104 0:48:49105
103= 0:06:57 94 0:22:03 229 0:26:12 99 0:31:40106
90= 0:06:58 100 0:22:11 98 0:26:19 32 0:31:42107

222= 0:06:58 229 0:22:15 218 0:26:30 225 0:31:47108
231= 0:06:58 97 0:22:16 99 0:27:05 233 0:31:54109
210= 0:06:59 218 0:22:30 32 0:27:11 234 0:33:16110
227= 0:06:59 98 0:22:34 225 0:27:13 220 0:35:37111
101= 0:07:00 99 0:23:09 233 0:27:23 104 0:35:46112
232= 0:07:00 225 0:23:12 234 0:28:34 208 0:36:28113
84= 0:07:02 32 0:23:19 59 0:29:23 105 0:41:27114

102= 0:07:02 233 0:23:24 104 0:30:32115
229 0:07:03 234 0:24:22 220 0:30:50116
26 0:07:04 59 0:25:45 208 0:32:32117
218 0:07:09 104 0:26:01 105 0:33:09118
99 0:07:17 220 0:26:37119
98 0:07:19 105 0:26:39120
94 0:07:22 66 0:28:09121
225 0:07:26 208 0:29:04122
32= 0:07:41123

233= 0:07:41124
220 0:07:50125
234 0:07:56126
105 0:08:22127
104 0:08:25128
64 0:11:00129
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